Safety Shutdown Device
Model 2800D
Datasheet 2800 Safety Shutdown Device 0119rev4 Page 1
Typical applications
•	 Monitors pressure or temperature on rotating
machinery in hazardous and industrial
applications

2800 will be open and working under the system
pressure.
How to Order
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your 2800D Safety Shutdown Device.
Example 2800D 4 1 2 Code description Comments
Basic model (A)
Basic model (A) 2800D
Body style (B)
Body style (B)
0 Aluminum, black anodized, front shaft
1 Aluminum, enamel paint, front shaft UK ONLY
4
Aluminum, black anodized, rear shaft
8 USA ONLY (special)
Pressure connection (C)
Pressure connection (C)
0 ¼” NPT
1 ¼” BSP PL
2 #6 straight thread SAE o-ring
Reset latch (D)
Reset latch (D)
2 WITH reset latch
3 WITHOUT reset latch UK ONLY
Special requirements (E)
Special Requirements (E)
-AA Standard May be omitted
-*** Made-to-order
Safety Shutdown Device - Model 2800D
Datasheet 2800 Safety Shutdown Device 0119rev4 Page 4
Dimensions
Dimensions - inches (mm)
ISSUESIZE DRAWING NUMBER
TITLE
DRAWN BY
REVISED
APPROVED
REVISION DETAILS FOR THIS ISSUE ONLY :-
DCN No. STATUS
FILE:
  MATERIAL:
  FINISH:
  MATERIAL CODE No. MASS IN kg(LB) =
DWG CONTROL:
DWG STATUS
MODEL
SCALE :
TOLERANCES (IN) UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED :-
.XXX
.X .XX
ANGLES � �
�
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS]
FINISH 125 RMS / 3.2 MICRONS
REMOVE SHARP EDGES & BURRS
AMOT CONTROLS CORPORATION RESERVES PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THIS DRAWING AND THE
DATA SHOWN THERON.  IT IS SUBMITTED IN CONFIDENCE FOR QUOTATION OR ORDER OF THE
PRODUCT SHOWN.  THIS DRAWING AND/OR DATA ARE NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED FOR
ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF AMOT CORPORATION.
 © AS DATE OF ISSUE.
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
Houston, Texas, USA; Bury St Edmunds, UK;  & Shanghai, China
OF
SHT
C
  DATE:
  DATE:
  DATE:
� 2800D 7
SAFETY CONTROL
MODEL 2800D
1
1
 JLA 7/28/2011

result in damage to the equipment being protected
or controlled.
How to order service kits
Service kits are available with seals, diaphragm and
gasket required to service the valve.
All 2800D Safety Shutdown Devices require the
same service kit 10049X.
Service parts (refer to diagrams on page 7)
Service kit parts
Ref no. Qty. Description
4 1 Plunger seal
23 1 Seal
25 1 Diaphragm
42 1 Gasket
53 1 Reset latch seal
61 2 Trip shaft seals
** If factory set trip pressure is adjusted in the field, the reset latch will release within 1.17 bar (17 psi)
above the field adjusted trip pressure
Safety Shutdown Device - Model 2800D
Datasheet 2800 Safety Shutdown Device 0119rev4 Page 7
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service parts continued
Section A4 Reset Latch
Safety Shutdown Device - Model 2800D
Datasheet 2800 Safety Shutdown Device 0119rev4 Page 8
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Tel:	 +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax:	 +1 (713) 559 9419
Email:	 customer.service@amot.com
AMOT UK
Western Way
Bury St. Edmunds
Suffolk, IP33 3SZ
England
Tel:	 +44 1284 715739
Fax:	 +44 1284 760256
Email:	 info@amot.com
AMOT Germany
Rondenbarg 25
22525 Hamburg
Germany
Tel:	 +49 40 8537 1298
Fax:	 +49 40 8537 1331
Email:	 germany@amot.comAsia Pacific
AMOT Shanghai
Bd. 7A, No. 568, Longpan Rd., Malu Jiading
Shanghai 201801